

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Vanessa Tostes 407-739-4532 vanessatostes@costacg.com

# REGIONS FOUNDATION PLEDGES \$30,000 TO LIGHTHOUSE CENTRAL FLORIDA Grant Supports Life Skills and Career Training for Visually Impaired Floridians

**ORLANDO, Fla. (Oct. 28, 2022) –** <u>Lighthouse Central Florida</u>, a nonprofit that provides vision rehabilitation services to Central Floridians living with vision impairment or blindness, on Oct. 27 announced it has been awarded a \$30,000 grant from the Regions Foundation, a nonprofit initiative funded primarily by Regions Bank.

Employed individuals with disabilities are underrepresented in management, professional, and technical jobs, and often face barriers to certain occupations. The new funding will address these barriers by providing 100 visually impaired teens and adults with training in career readiness and life skills designed to help them maximize their potential and lifelong independence.

"Both Regions Bank and the Regions Foundation are committed to creating more inclusive prosperity across Central Florida," said Chris Hurst, Orlando market executive for Regions Bank. "Lighthouse Central Florida shares this commitment and is doing incredible work serving, supporting, and further empowering members of our community who are visually impaired. This grant from our colleagues at the Regions Foundation – combined with the dedication of the Lighthouse team – will help connect more people with more opportunities for success. That, in turn, benefits the entire community."

As the only provider of vision rehabilitation services in Central Florida, Lighthouse Central Florida provides critical resources for residents of Orange, Osceola and Seminole counties who live with some form of vision loss.

"At Lighthouse, we break down barriers that prevent visually impaired teens and adults from achieving their full potential in work, school and the community," says Kyle Johnson, President and CEO at Lighthouse Central Florida. "Alongside community partners like Regions Foundation, we can provide life-changing services that empower people of all ages and abilities to live without restrictions or limitations."

#### **About Lighthouse Central Florida**

Since 1976, Lighthouse Central Florida has provided education, independent life skills, and job training and placement to more than 100,000 people with sight impairment and their families. The organization is the only nationally accredited nonprofit offering a comprehensive range of vision-specific rehabilitation services in Central Florida. Lighthouse ensures that individuals of all backgrounds have the tools they need to lead productive, independent lives, while pursuing their dreams and goals without limitations. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.LighthouseCFL.org">www.LighthouseCFL.org</a>.

### **About Regions Foundation**

Regions Foundation supports community investments that positively impact the communities served by Regions Bank. The Foundation engages in a grantmaking program focused on priorities including economic and community development; education and workforce readiness; and financial wellness. The Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) corporation funded primarily through contributions from Regions Bank.

## **About Regions Financial Corporation**

Regions Financial Corporation (NYSE:RF), with \$158 billion in assets, is a member of the S&P 500 Index and is one of the nation's largest full-service providers of consumer and commercial banking, wealth management, and mortgage products and services. Regions serves customers across the South, Midwest and Texas, and through its subsidiary, Regions Bank, operates approximately 1,300 banking offices and more than 2,000 ATMs. Regions Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and Member FDIC. Additional information about Regions and its full line of products and services can be found at <a href="https://www.regions.com">www.regions.com</a>.

###